chartered and operating for not less than three years before that date.

(3) A statement of registration that designates the commissioner as its agent for the purpose of receiving service of legal
documents or process.

(4) A registration filing fee of one thousand one hundred ninety-six dollars ($1,196) shall accompany the statement of registration,
which shall be deposited in the Risk Retention Administration Account, which is hereby created within the Insurance Fund.
Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government Code, moneys in the account are continuously appropriated to the department